HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 693 by Representative Leger

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "through" and before "relative to" change "130.869," to "130.867,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 8 and 9 in their entirety
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 10, after "obligations" delete the remainder of the line and on line 11, delete
- 7 "debt by the pledge of tax increments;" and insert a semi-colon ";"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 17, after "through" and before "is hereby" change "130.869," to "130.867,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, line 8, after "<u>established in</u>" change "<u>Act.</u>" to "<u>Act No.</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 3, line 17, after "grant," delete "purchase, or otherwise" and insert "or purchase"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, line 18, after "property," delete the remainder of the line and on line 19 delete
"tangible or intangible," and insert "immovable, moveable, mixed, corporeal, or
incorporeal,"

- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 4, delete lines 12 through 29 in their entirety and on page 5, delete lines 1 through
- 20 25 in their entirety and insert "Statues of 1950; excluding, however, the powers of tax
- increment financing pursuant to R.S.33:9038.33 and 9038.34 and the power to levy taxes
 within the district pursuant to R.S. 33:9038.39."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 5, at the beginning of line 26, change "<u>§130.868.</u>" to "<u>§130.866.</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 9, at the beginning of line 7, change "<u>§130.869.</u>" to "<u>§130.867.</u>"